
General $2,749,599
Capital Outlay $3,576,435
Special Education $1,382,166

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.512
Owner Occupied $3.384
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.003
Special Education $0.348

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.586

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,257,735
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,290,325Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $1,248,405,802
Owner Occupied $110,840,763
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $80,485,268

Total $1,439,731,833

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.5
27.5%

39.5

$53,089Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 323.419
9-12 132.888

340.239
140.379

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 456.307 480.618

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 483

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 34

District Dropout Rate 0.4%

% Special Needs Students* 17.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 18.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

34

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,200

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 483

Educational Funds $12,833

Sparsity $32,590

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 483.54

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

21

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.1
19.1
20.7

22.6
21.2

85

2024-2025 Profile of Miller 29-4

Home County: Hand

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

623 E 4th St, Miller, SD 57362-0257

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,655

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,741,932
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$569,983
$54,529

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $29,589
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $411,155

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $3,166,630
County $50,753

State $1,763,053
Federal $123,916
Total $5,104,352

$2,308,757
$0
$0

$220,316

$665,686
$0
$0

$136,357

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,529,073 $802,042

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,574

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$320,117
$507,487

$521,602
$794

$5,468
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$684,383
$23,659

$177,927
$31,335

$1,978
$0

$100,382
$0

$6,750

$190,475

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$113,452 $11,135 $0
$0 $619,268 $0

$687,066 $115,235 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,532,891

$42,633
$0

$275,960
$367,206

$78,688
$0

$162,900
$0

$7,285
$5,400

$27,486
$0

$203,932

$627,962
$11,297

$0
$81,512

$127,091
$30,104

$0
$45,568

$0
$994
$413

$2,103
$0

$26,848

$70,507
$0
$0

$135,497
$15,850

$4,660
$0

$322,504
$522,931
$180,244

$0
$0
$0

$161,960

$259,530
$599

$0
$6,925
$7,988

$11,135
$0

$106,238
$649

$17,045
$761

$0
$0

$42,074

$11,498
$0
$0

$3,618
$0
$0

$619,268
$70,662

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$20,687
$0
$0

$94,430
$0

$49,382
$0
$0

$684,383
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Miller 29-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$199,376 $254,156

$5,333,193 $1,649,624 $835,752Total Expenditures

$3,704,381 $953,893 $1,414,153 $452,944 $705,047 $848,882


